
 
 
 
 

 

Product Change Notification 
 

TE Connectivity 
Product  Change Notification: E-14-007078 PCN Date:  15-MAY-14 

    
 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 
General Product Description: 

Mutigig Connector 
 

 
Description of Changes 

The EYE OF NEEDLE Tin-Lead Plating change from Sn93-Pb7 To Sn60-Pb40 for TE parts 1410186-3, 1410187-5, 1410189-5, 1410140-3, 1410142-3. There is nothing change on 

these parts 1410140-1, 1410140-2, 1410142-1, 1410186-1, 1410187-1, 1410187-3, 1410189-3, 1410189-4 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. Per Customer requested 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

30-MAY-2014 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1410140-1 NO      
1410142-1 NO      
1410186-1 NO      
1410187-1 NO      
1410187-3 NO      
1410189-3 NO      
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