

## Product Change Notification

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-14-007078 PCN Date: 15-MAY-14

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Mutigig Connector	

#### Description of Changes

The EYE OF NEEDLE Tin-Lead Plating change from Sn93-Pb7 To Sn60-Pb40 for TE parts 1410186-3, 1410187-5, 1410189-5, 1410140-3, 1410142-3. There is nothing change on these parts 1410140-1, 1410140-2, 1410142-1, 1410186-1, 1410187-1, 1410187-3, 1410189-3, 1410189-4

Reason for Changes:						
Product Improvement. Per Customer requested						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	30-MAY-2014					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1410140-1	NO					
<u>1410142-1</u>	ON					
1410186-1	NO					
<u>1410187-1</u>	NO					
<u>1410187-3</u>	ОИ					
1410189-3	NO					

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1410140-1	NO					
1410142-1	NO					
1410186-1	NO					
1410187-3	NO					
<u>1410189-3</u>	NO					